Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

05504003 l

Name of Company

LPW No8 Limited 1

1/ We
Neil David Gostelow, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 4SD

John David Thomas Milsom, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 4SD

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the peried from 31/01/2015 to 30/01/2016

_,(,éo/é“*

Signed Date 29 March 2016

KPMG LLP
Botanic House
100 Hills Road
Cambndge
CBZ 1AR

Ref PF210B1927/HRM/KOS “ “ \\ \\ “ “
*AS3V5688"
AO7 #90

30/03/2016
COMPANIES HOUSE




KPMG'

cutting through complexity ™

Prestbury Wentworth Pubs
Group - in Liquidation

Joint Liquidators' first progress report

29 March 2016




Notice to creditors

This report provides an update on the hquidation of the Companies histed in Appendix 2

We have also explained our future strategy for the quidations and how likely 1t 1s that we will be able
to pay each class of creditor

You will find other important information 1n this report such as the costs which we have incurred to
date

A glossary of the abbreviations used throughout this document 1s attached (Appendix 2)

Finally, we have provided answers to frequently asked questions and a glossary of insolvency terms
on the following website, hitp /iwvww insolvency-kpmg co uk  We hope this 1s helpful to you

Please also note that an important legal notice about this report 1s attached {Appendix 3).

m See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK kmited habihity partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International
Cooperative a Swiss entity All nghts reserved




Contents

1 Executive summary

2 Strategy and progress to date

3 Dividend prospects

4 Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and disbursements
5 Future strategy

Appendix 1  Statutory information
Appendix2  Glossary

Appendix3  Notice: About this report

m See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP a UK limited liability partnerstup and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International
Cooperative a Swiss entity All nghts reserved

17

18




1 Executive summary

B We, Nell Gostelow and John Milsom, were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Companies at
meetings of creditors held on 30 and 31 January 2015 (See Appendix 1 for date of appointment)

This report covers the first year of the hquidations from the date of ocur appointment

There are no assets in any of the Companies (Section 2 - Progress to date)
m  There will be no funds available to the secured creditor {Section 3 - Dividend prospects)
m The Companies have no preferential creditors (Section 3 - Dividend prospects)

& There will be no dividend available to the unsecured creditors of any of the Companies (Section
3 - Dwvidend prospects)

m Please note you should read this report In conunction with any previous reports 1ssued to the
Companies’ creditors Unless stated otherwise, all amounts in this report and appendices are
stated net of VAT

le &

Neil Gostelow
Joint Liguidator

m See Notice About this Report Al nghts reserved ® 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK imited hability partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affihated with KPMG International
Cooperative a Swiss enuty All nghts reserved




2 Strategy and progress to date

Meetings of members were held on 30 and 31 January 2015 at which we were appointed Joint
Liguidators of the Companies

Our appointment was confirmed at the meetings of creditors also held on 30 and 31 January 2015
{See Appendix 1)

This section updates you on our strategy for the liguidations and on our progress to date It follows
the information provided in the reports to the meetings of creditors

2.1 Strategy to date

Background

The Cempanies are part of the Prestbury Wentworth Holdings (PWH) group of companias (the
Group), a property investment group which was established in 2004 to acquire 211 public houses
During the turbulent market conditions which followed the financial crash of 2008, the group
companies breached therr loan to value financial covenant ratio

Following a review by KPMG of the disposal options available, the directors, after taking legal advice
and obtaining the support of the bank, took the decision to pursue a sale of the propenty portfolio
outside of an insolvency process with a view to maximising realisations for the creditors as a whole
After an extensive marketing campaign, all properties were sold with the proceeds used to repay the
bank debt to the fullest extent possible, although there remained a shortfall overall As the
Companies had no realisable assets but remained guarantors under group bank facilities, the
directors did not consider the Companies to be a going concern and took the decision to place them
in creditors’ voluntary iquidation

It should be noted that all the companies in the PWH group are now n liquidation

Strategy

The assets listed on the directors’ Statement of Affairs for the Campanies include intercompany
debtors and investment in subsidiaries with no estimated to realise values attnbuted to them

Amounts stated as due to HMRC are stated before the application of group relief or brought forward
losses We have submitted all relevant informatron to HMRC for the Companies and do not envisage
refunds being applicable for any of these Companies

The investment in subsidianes all relate to investments in companies which are part of the Prestbury
Wentworth Group, all of which are in iquidation  Accordingly no value Is realisable for these
Investments

The intercompany debtor balances stated are owed by group companies which are also in ligudation
However, all group companies have signed non-competition clauses in the guarantees provided to
the secured creditor which mean that they cannot prove in the liquidations of other group compantes
in competitton with the secured creditor, or apply set off in respect of intercompany debt unless the
secured creditor consents

M See Notice About this Report All rrghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP a UK himited hability partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affilated with KPMG International
Cooperative a Swiss entity All nghts reserved




2.2 Receipts and payments accounts

We have not attached a receipts and payments account for any of the Companies as there have been
ne receipts or payments during the penod covered by this progress report

2.3 Asset realisations

There have been no realisations 1n any of the Companies during the period covered by this report and
no future realisations are anticipated

Investigations

We have complied with the relevant statutory requirements to provide information on the conduct of
the Company’s directors and any shadow directors t¢ the Department for Business, Innovation and
Skils The contents of our submission are confidential

24 Costs

There have been no costs paid in the period since cur appointment in any ot the Companies

25 Schedule of expenses

The costs incurred by the Companies are being settled by a third party under separate terms of
engagement and, therefore, are not detailed n this report

m See Notice About this Report Al nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK hmited hability partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International
Cooperative, a Swiss entity All nghts reserved




3 Dividend prospects

3.1 Secured creditor

The last claim receved from the bank in January 2015 detailed the total debt across the Prestbury
Wentworth group at £159,178,681 The secured creditor valued 1ts secured debt at £59,056,524,
leaving an unsecured balance that 1s subject to cross guarantees of £100,122,156 There will be no
return to the secured creditor from any of the Companies included in this report

3.2 Preferential creditors

We are not aware of any preferential clams against the Company

3.3 Unsecured creditors

In the Directors’ Statement of Affairs for each of the Companies, the only unsecured creditors are
Bank of Scotland ple, HMRC and intercompany creditors

There wilt be no dividend available to unsecured creditors in any of the Companies

4 Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and
disbursements

At the meetings of creditors held on 30 and 31 January 2015 the creditors passed resofutions for
each of the Companies providing approval that

® our remuneration will be drawn on the basis of time properly given by us and the various grades
of our staff according to our charge-out rates

m disbursements for services provided by KPMG {defined as Category 2 disbursements in
Statement of Insolvency Practuice 9) will be charged in accordance with KPMG's policy

Remuneration

The Joint Liguidators’ rermuneration and disbursements for each of the Comparies are bemng settled
by a third party and, therefore, are not detaited in this report

m See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved ©® 2016 KPMG LLP a UK imited liability partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member fums affihated with KPMG Internaticnal
Cooperative a Swiss entity All nghts reserved




5 Future strategy

5.1  Future conduct of the liquidation

The following matters are still ongoing in the liquidation

¢ finalisation of the tax affairs of the Companies, and

* statutory and compliance obhgations

5.2  Future reporting

We will report again on the progress of the hquidations by 29 March 2017 or in the draft final report if

matters have been concluded earlier

See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved @ 2016 KPMG LLP a UK limated liability partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms afflhated with KPMG International
Cooperative, a Swiss entity All nghts reserved




Appendix 1 Statutory information

Company information

Company name

Previous company names If applicable
Date of incorporation

Company registration number
Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading address

Nature of business

PW No4 Limited

none

8 July 2005

05504001

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ
KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 45D
Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G OPJ

Property investment

Liquidation information

Appointed by

Date of appointment
Jaint Liquidators’ details

Joint Liguidators’ address

Estimated Values of the Net Property
and Prescnibed Part

Prescrnibed Part distribution

Functions

EC Regulations

Members and credrtors pursuant to Sectron 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

30 January 2015
Neil Gostelow and John Milsom

Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 ASD

Estimated Net Property 1s £ril Estimated Prescrnbed Part 1s £nil

The Prescnibed Part has been taken into account when determining
the dwvidend prospects for unsecured creditors {(Section 3)

The Prescribed Part was automatically disapplied given that the
estimated Net Property 1s less than £10,000 and the costs of
makmg a distnbution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the
benefits

The functions of the Joint Liquidators are being exercised by them
individually or together in accordance with Section 231{2) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

m See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved @ 2016 KPMG LLP a UK limited liability partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affilated with KPMG International 6
Cooperative, a Swiss entity All nghts reserved




Company information

Company name

Previous company names If applicable
Date of incorporation

Cormpany registration number
Previous registered office

Present reqistered office

Trading address

Nature of business

PW No8 Limited

none

B July 2005

05504003

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ
KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 45D
Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G CPJ

Property investment

Liquidation information

Appointed by

Date of appointment
Joint Liguidators’ details

Joint Liguidators’ address

Estimated Values of the Net Property
and Prescribed Part

Prescribed Part distribution

Functions

EC Regulations

Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

31 January 2015
Neil Gostelow and John Milsom

Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Estmated Net Property 1s £rul Estimated Prescribed Part)is £nil

The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining
the dividend prospects for unsecured creditors {Section 3)

The Prescribed Part was automatically disapplied given that the
estimated Net Property 1s less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distribution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the
benefits

The functions of the Joint Liquidators are being exercised by them
indwvrdually or together in accordance with Section 231(2) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

m See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK Iimited llabihty partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated wath KPMG International
Cooperative, a Swiss entity  All nghts reserved




Company information

Company name

Previous company names if applicable
Date of incorporation

Company registration number
Previous registered office

Present reqistered office

Trading address

Nature of business

PW Londen Limited

none

8 July 2005

05504006

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ
KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 45D
Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G OPJ

Property investment

Liquidation information |

Appointed by

Date of appointment
Joint Liquidators’ details

Joint Liquidators’ address

Estimated Values of the Net Property
and Prescrnibed Part

Prescribed Part distribution

Functions

EC Regulations

Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency 1
Act 1986

31 January 2015
Nell Gostelow and John Milsom

Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Esttmated Net Property 1s £nil Estimated Prescribed Part 1s £nil

The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining
the dividend prospects for unsecured creditors {Section 3}

The Prescribed Part was automatically disapplhed given that the
estimated Net Property 1s less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distnibution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the
benefits

The functions of the Joint Liguidators are being exercised by them
indmdually or together in accordance with Section 231{2) of the
Insclvency Act 1986

EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

M See Notice About this Repart All rights reserved @ 2016 KPMG LLP a UK limited liabihty partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affilated with KPMG International
Cooperative, a Swiss entity  All nghts reserved



Company information

Company name

Previous company names if applicable

Date of incorporation

Company registration number

Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading address

Nature of business

5L 2017 Limited

Sale & Leaseback Limuted untl 16/12/2011
Prestbury Wentworth Two Limited untd 17/08/2007
Xtremedge Limited until 14/04/2004

9 September 2003

04892273

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G 0PJ !
KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 45D

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G 0PJ

Property investment

Liquidation information

Appointed by

Date of appointment

Joint Liguidators’ detalls

Jont Liguidators’ address

Estimated Values of the Net Property

and Prescribed Part

Prescribed Part distribution

Functions

EC Regulations

Jebirt]

Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

30 January 2015
Neill Gostelow and John Milsom

Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Estimated Net Property 1s £nil Estimated Prescribed Part 1s £nil

The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining
the dvidend prospects for unsecured creditors {Section 3)

The Prescribed Part was automatically disapplied given that the

estimated Net Property 1s less than £10,000 and the costs of

making a distribution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the

benefits |

The functions of the Joint Liguidators are being exercised by them
individually or together in accordance with Section 231(2} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved @ 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK limited liability partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International
Cooperative a Swiss entity All nghts reserved




Company information

Company name Prestbury Wentworth Portfolio Limited

Spinit Sunningdale Limited untll 31/03/2004

P
revious company names if apphcable Trushetfco (No 3010) Limited until 22/12/2003

Date of incorporation 13 October 2003

Company registration number 04930446

Previous registered office Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ
Present registered office KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 4SD
Trading address Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G 0PJ
Nature of business Property mvestment

Liquidation information

Appointed by Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Date of appointment 31 January 2015

Joint Liquidators’ detalls Nell Gostelow and John Milsom

Joint Liguidators' address Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Estimated Values of the Net Property Estimated Net Property 1s £nil Estimated Prescribed Part 1s £nil

and Prescrbed Part The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining

the dividend prospects for unsecured creditors (Section 3)

Prescribed Part distribution The Prescribed Part was automatically disapplied given thai the
estimated Net Property 1s fess than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distribution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the
benefits

Functions The functions of the Joint Liquidators are being exercised by them
indvidually or together in accordance with Section 231(2) of the
Insclvency Act 1986

EC Regulations EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

m See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK limited liabihity partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International 10
Cooperative, a Swiss entity All nghts reserved




Company information

Company name
Previous company names if apphcable

Date of incorporation
Company registration number
Previous registered office
Present registered office
Trading address

Nature of business

Prestbury Wentworth Intermediate Limited

Spinit Intermediate Acquisitions Lirmited until 31/03/2004
Trushelfco (No 2980) Limited untl 22/10/2003

29 September 2003

04914723

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ
KPMG LLP, Arlington Busingss Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 45D
Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G OPJ

Property investment

Liguidation information

Apponted by

Date of appointment
Joint Liquidators’ details

Joint Liquidators’ address

Estimated Values of the Net Property
and Prescribed Part

Prescrnibed Part distribution

Functions

EC Regulations

Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

31 January 2015
Neill Gostelow and John Milsom

Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Estimated Net Property 1s £rul Esttimated Prescribed Part 1s £nil

The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining
the dwidend prospects for unsecured creditors (Section 3)

The Prescribed Part was autormatically disapplied given that the
estimated Net Property 1s less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distnbution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the
benefits

The functions of the Joint Liguidators are being exercised by them
individually or together in accordance with Section 231(2) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations apply and these proceedings wili be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

m See Notice About this Report Al nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP a UK limited liability partnership and
a member frrm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International
Cooperative, a Swiss entity All nghts reserved




Company information

Company name

Previous company names if applicable
Date of incorporation

Corpany registration number
Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading address

Nature of business

Prestbury Wentworth Acquisitions Limited

Openpitches Limited until 19/03/2004

g September 2003

04892226

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ
KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 4SD
Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G OPJ

Property investment

Liquidation information

Appointed by

Date of appointment
Jomnt Liquidators’ detalls

Joint Liguidators” address

Estimated Values of the Net Property
and Prescribed Part

Prescribed Part distribution

Functions

EC Regulations

Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

31 January 2015
Neill Gostelow and John Milsom

Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Estimated Net Property ts £ml Estimated Prescribed Part 1s £rul

The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining
the dividend prospects for unsecured creditors {Section 3)

The Prescribed Part was automatically disapphed given that the
estimated Net Property 1s less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distribution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the
benefits

The functions of the Joint Liguidators are being exercised by them
indwidually or together in accordance with Section 231(2) of the
Insclvency Act 1986

EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Mam
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations !

M See Notice About this Report All ights reserved @ 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK imited hability partnershrp and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International 1
Cooperative, a Swiss entity All nghts reserved




Company information

Company name Prestbury Wentworth Finance Limited

Previous company names If applicable Lockouts Limited until 19/03/2004

Date of incorporation 2 September 2003

Cormpany regstration number 04884446

Previous registered office Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ
Present registered office KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 45D
Trading address Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G OPJ
Nature of business Property investment

Liquidation information

Appointed by Mermbers and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Date of appointment 31 January 2015

Joint Ligwidators’ details Nelt Gostelow and John Milsom

Joint Liguidators’ address Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Estimated Values of the Net Property Estimated Net Property 1s £nil Estimated Prescribed Part s £nil

and Prescribed Part The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining

the dwvidend prospects for unsecured creditors {Section 3}

Presenbed Part distnbution The Prescribed Part was autornatically disapplied given that the
estimated Net Property 1s less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distnibution are anticipated to be disproporttonate to the
benefits

Functions The functions of the Joint Liguidators are being exercised by them
individualty or together in accordance with Section 231(2} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

M See Notice About thes Report All nghts reserved ® 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK limited liability partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiiated with KPMG International
Cooperative, a Swiss entity All nghts reserved




Company information

Company name

Previous company names If apphicable

Date of mncorporation
Company registration number
Previous registered office
Present registered office
Trading address

Nature of business

Prestbury Wentworth Three Limited

Balumore Technologies Investments Limited unul 23/06/2004
Data Innovation Limited until 04/07/2002
Keychiff Linited until 10/09/1993

5 August 1993

02842550

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ
KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 45D
Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G 0PJ

Property investment

Liguidation information

Appointed by

Date of appointment
Joint Liquidators’ details

Joint Liguidators’ address

Estimated Values of the Net Property
and Prescribed Part

Prescribed Part distribution

Functions

EC Regulations

Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

31 January 2015
Nell Gostelow and John Milsom

Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Estimated Net Property1s £nit Estimated Prescnbed Part is £nil

The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining
the dwidend prospects for unsecured creditors (Section 3)

The Prescribed Part was automatically disapplied given that the
estumated Net Property 1s less than £10,000 and the costs of
makmng a distnbution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the
henefits

The functions of the Joint Liguidators are being exercised by them
indwidually or together in accordance with Section 231(2) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

m See Notce About this Report All nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP a UK limited liability partnershyp and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affilated with KPMG International
Cooperative, @ Swiss entity All nghts reserved




Company information

Company name

Previous company names (f applicable
Date of incorporation

Company registration number
Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading address

Nature of business

Prestbury Wentworth Holdings Limited

Jockiite Limited until 14/04/2004

9 September 2003

04892230

Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London W1G OPJ
KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 4SD
Cavendish House, 18 Cavendish Square, London, W1G OPJ

Property investment

Liquidation information

Appointed by

Date of appointment
Joint Liguidators’ details

Joint Liguidators® address

Estimated Values of the Net Property
and Prescnbed Part

Prescribed Part distribution

Functions

EC Regulations

Members and creditors pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

31 January 2015
Neil Gostelow and John Milsom

Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 45D

Estimated Net Property 1s £Enil Estimated Prescribed Part 1s £nil

The Prescribed Part has been taken into account when determining
the dividend prospects for unsecured creditors (Section 3)

The Prescribed Part was automatically disapplied given that the
estimated Net Property Is less than £10,000 and the costs of
making a distnbution are anticipated to be disproportionate to the
benefits

The functions of the Joint Liquidators are being exercised by them
indnaidually or together in accordance with Section 231(2) of the
insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

m See Nouce About this Report All nghts reserved @ 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK limited hability partnership and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International
Cooperative a Swiss entity All nghts reserved




Appendix 2 Glossary

Companies

Joint Liquidators/we/our/us

KPMG

Secured creditor/bank

Any references in this report to Sections, Paragraphs and Rules are to Sections, Paragraphs and
Rules in the Insclvency Act 1986, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and the Insolvency Rules

1986 respectvely

ana

See Notice About this Report Al nghts reserved © 2016 KPMG LLP, 2 UK imited liability partnership and

PW Nod Limited

PW NoB Limited

PW Londen Limited

SL 2011 Limited

Prestbhury Wentworth Portfolio Limited
Prestbury Wentworth Intermediate Limited
Prestbury Wentworth Acquisitions Limited
Prestbury Wentworth Finance Limited
Presthury Wentworth Three Limited
Prestbury Wentworth Holdings Limited

(all in hquidation}

Neil Gostelow and John Milsom

KPMG LLP

Bank of Scotland plc

a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiated with KPMG International

Cooperative a Swiss entity All nghts reserved

16



Appendix 3 Notice About this report

This progress report has been prepared by Neil Gostelow and John Milsom, the Joint Liquidators of
the Companies listed in Appendix 2, solely to comply with their statutory duty under the Insolvency
Act and Rules 1986 to provide members and creditors with an update on the progress of the
iquidation of the estate, and for no other purpose

This report has not been prepared in contemplation of it being used, and 1s not suitable to be used to
inform any decision in relation to the debt of or any financial interest in the Companies or any other
company n the Group

Any person that chooses to rely on this report for any purpose or in any context other than under the
insolvency Act and Rules 1986 (as amended) does so at therr own nsk  Any estimated outcomes for
creditors included in this report are illustrative only and cannot be relied upon as guidance as to the
actual outcomes for indmvidual creditors

Neill David Gostelow and John David Thomas Milsom are authorised to act as insolvency practitioners
by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

We are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics

The appointments of the Joint Liguidators are personal to them and, to the fullest extent permitted
by law, KPMG LLP does not assume any responsibility and will not accept any liability to any person
in respect of this Report or the conduct of the liquidations

m See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved @ 2016 KPMG ELP, a UK Iimited liabibty partnershup and
a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International
Cooperative, a Swiss entity All nghts reserved




® 2016 KPMG LLP, a UK limited habiity partnership and a member firm of the KPMG
network of independent member firms atfiliated with KPMG International Cooperative a
Swass entity All nghts reserved

The information contained herein Is of a general nature and 1s not Intended to address the
circumstances of any particular individual or entity Although we endeavour 1o provide
accurate and timely information there can be no guarantee that such informauon s
accurate as of the date 1t 15 received or that it will continue to be accurate In the future No
one should act on such information without appropnate professional advice after a thorough
examination of the particular situation

The KPMG name, togo and “cutting through complexity” are registered trademarks or
trademarks of KPMG I[nternational Cooperative ( KPMG International ™)

ans




